## Consent Clause and Important Matters Regarding Handling of Personal Information ■Revision Contents Revision with effect from 10/1/2024

Current Article Number	Current Section Number	Article Number After Revision	Section Number After Revision	Current	After Revision
1	3	1	3	of Personal Information) 3. Members, etc. consent to the use by the companies set forth in the following items with which Trust Club is partnered ("Joint User Companies"), upon taking necessary protection measures, of the separately specified Personal Information for the specified purpose of use. (1) Sumitomo Mitsui Trust Holdings, Inc. and its consolidated subsidiaries and equity method affiliated companies stated in its annual securities report, etc. (we will handle the information in compliance with the Financial Instruments and Exchange Act and related statutes where such shared use is restricted by law) (2) Partner companies to which Trust Club issues co-branded cards Each Joint User Company's name, address, and corporate representative name, as well as the Personal Information to be shared and the purpose of use shall be as described on	Article 1. (Collection, Holding, Use and Provision of Personal Information) 3. Members, etc. consent to the use by the companies set forth in the following items with which Trust Club is partnered ("Joint User Companies"), upon taking necessary protection measures, of the separately specified Personal Information for the specified purpose of use. (1) <u>Sumitomo Mitsui Trust Group, Inc.</u> and its consolidated subsidiaries and equity method affiliated companies stated in its annual securities report, etc. (we will handle the information in compliance with the Financial Instruments and Exchange Act and related statutes where such shared use is restricted by law) (2) Partner companies to which Trust Club issues co-branded cards Each Joint User Company's name, address, and corporate representative name, as well as the Personal Information to be shared and the purpose of use shall be as described on the following Trust Club website, "Joint Use of Personal Information." Diners Club Card https://www.diners.co.jp/ja/privacy_law.html TRUST CLUB Card

LC-4087-202410